710025 Bracket Assy. (Inc. 1,2,3) Clutch Pump Kit 700018
710467 Bracket Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 5,6,8—10,19-21) Make Chevy
710437 Pulley Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 11,12,15—18) Engine Size 366
NONE Idler Bolt Pkg. Fuel Gas
700184 Fan Spacer Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 13,19,21) Year 1986
Options 2 Ton,2 Smog
Revised 12—-17-93
ITEM QUAN PART # DESCRIPTION
1. 1 710169 Pump Mounting Brkt. 13. 4 710347 3/8” X 2 /34” Stud
2. 2 710172 Bracket 14. 2 740063 V—Belt, Gates A67
3. 1 710173 Bracket 15. 6 110674 5/16” Lock Washer
4, 1 740016 Crankshaft Pulley 16. 6 110665 5/16” Flat Washer
5. 1 710174 Spacer, 1.25” 17. 1 110658 1/2” Flat Washer
6. 1 710175 Spacer, 1” 18. 1 110666 1/2” Lock Washer
7. 1 700176 Fan Spacer 19. 13 110672 3/8” Lock Washer
8. 2 110520 3/8” X 6”NC Bolt 20. 7 110676  3/8” Flat Washer
9. 7 110425 3/8” X 1 1/4”NC Bolt 21. 7 110612 3/8” NC Nut
10. 1 110534 7/16” X 4 3/4”NC Bolt 22. 1 710353  Footmount
11. 6 110491 5/16” X 2 3/4”NC Bolt 23. 1 740037  Clutch, Standard
12. 1 110503 1/2” X 5 1/4”NF Bolt 23. 1 740038  Clutch, Heavy Duty
24, 1 * Pump

GAS LINE.

DRILL TOP HOLE
TO 13/32”

* See Master List for Pump Part No.

@Deno’res bolt holes in engine to locate corresponding holes in Pump Brkit.




